City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721 **CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.** 10

	CT AWARDED BY:	CITY COUNCIL		·		
				DATE C	F AWARD_	Jun 27, 2024
PROJECT:	City of Fresno Paving	g Bid Package Various	Locations		SHEET_	1 of 1
					FILE NO	
	32400662	PROJECT I.D.			. PROJ. ID	n/a
CONTRACT	OR/ADDRESS:	Cal Valley Construction	n, Inc. 5125	N. Gates Ave. Suite 102 Fresno	CA 93722	
EMAIL:	ChrisG@calvalleycor	nstruction.com	o olone and or	ecifications or do the following described	work not include	d in the class and
rou are nereby i specifications on		n described changes from th	e pians and sp	ecilications or do the following described	WORK HOL INCIDUE	o in the plans and
NOTE: THIS C	HANGE IS NOT EFFECT	TIVE UNTIL FULLY EXEC	UTED.	Change requested by: CITY C	F FRESNO	
Description						
L.		TRACT PLANS AND				
A.				ea 2 Fruit-Clinton to Dakota. Paving (0.25'), by 1870 Tons at t	he Rid Item	
	Unit Cost of \$125.00		1 Z 1, 1 11V1/X 1	aving (0.20), by 1070 Tons at t	ne blo item	
				***************************************		\$ 233,750.00
B.				ea 2 Fruit-Clinton to Dakota.		
			1 22, HMA I	Paving (0.40'), by 935 Tons at th	e Bid Item	
	Unit Cost of \$125.00					0 440.075.00
	Estimated increase i	n Contract Amount				\$ 116,875.00
C	Estimated increases	to correspond with Pl	M01088 Ar	ea 5 Shields-Crystal-Clinton-Hug	ihee	
0.				Paving (0.25'), by 1125 Tons at t		
	Unit Cost of \$100.00			ag (0.20), 0, 1.20 10.10 21.		
				***************************************		\$ 112,500.00
			*	e		
						I
		90				
II.	CONTRACT PRICE					
''-			include all d	costs for above noted work and s	shall be	
	considered full comp	pensation for all materi	al, equipme	ent, labor, applicable mark-up ar	nd	
				cordance with the pertinent Spe		
1	Estimated Increase	in Contract Price			·····	\$ 463,125.00
l .						
l III.	CONTRACT TIME					
""	No Change In Contr	act Time				
						0 Davs
						0 Days
	Change Order					0 Days
Estimated X		\$ 463,125.00	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME		0 Days
Exact	<u></u>	\$ 463,125.00	Increase Decrease	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME	NUMBER	
0					NUMBER OF DAYS	DATE
Original Cont	ract Price	\$ 7,358,665.00		Date of Notice to Proceed	OF DAYS	
Approved Co	ract Price st Changes to Date			Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days	III KASALISANSISSI	DATE Oct 14, 2024
Approved Co Total of all Co	ract Price est Changes to Date ontract Changes	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion	OF DAYS	DATE
Approved Co Total of all Co	ract Price st Changes to Date	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days	OF DAYS	DATE Oct 14, 2024
Approved Co Total of all Co includi	ract Price est Changes to Date ontract Changes	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO	OF DAYS	DATE Oct 14, 2024
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change i	tract Price est Changes to Date contract Changes ng this Change Order	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's	OF DAYS	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change i of the c	tract Price st Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order n Contract Price is original Contract Price	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion	OF DAYS	DATE Oct 14, 2024
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change i of the co	tract Price st Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order n Contract Price is original Contract Price	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00 14.2% \$ 8,403,125.00	Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion	200 9	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change in of the co Revised Con We, the unders equipment, furni	tract Price st Changes to Date contract Changes ng this Change Order n Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as i	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00	Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion	200 9	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change if of the co Revised Cor We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore	tract Price st Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order n Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as in or the price shown above.	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00	Decrease change propo ye, and perforr	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is an all services necessary for the work about	200 9	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change in of the co Revised Con We, the unders equipment, furni	tract Price st Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order n Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as in or the price shown above.	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00	Decrease change propo ye, and perforr	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a	200 9	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change i of the co Revised Co We, the unders equipment, furr payment therefore Accepted Date	tract Price st Changes to Date ontract Changes ng this Change Order n Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as in or the price shown above.	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00 \$ 14.2% \$ 8,403,125.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	change propo ve, and perform	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a mall services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc.	9 pproved, that we specified, and	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change is of the co Revised Co We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By:	tract Price est Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as or the price shown above.	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00	change propo ye, and perform Contractor:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is an all services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc.	9 pproved, that we specified, and	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 e will provide all will accept as full
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change is of the co Revised Co We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By:	tract Price est Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as or the price shown above.	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00	change propo ve, and perform Contractor: Title:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is an all services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc.	9 pproved, that we specified, and	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 e will provide all will accept as full
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change is of the co Revised Co We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By:	tract Price est Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as or the price shown above.	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00	change propo ye, and perform Contractor:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a all services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Operations Trequirements withe specifications as to propose the contraction of the con	9 pproved, that we specified, and	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 e will provide all will accept as full
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change is of the co Revised Co We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor	tract Price set Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as in or the price shown above.	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00	change propo ve, and perform Contractor: Title:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a all services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Operations Trequirements withe specifications as to propose the contraction of the con	9 pproved, that we specified, and	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 e will provide all will accept as full
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change is of the co Revised Co We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	tract Price set Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as in or the price shown above. Jason Bairos Inspector Chief Administrative O	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00 14.2% \$ 8,403,125.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	change propo ve, and perform Contractor: Title:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a all services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Operations Trequirements withe specifications as to provide the contraction of the con	9 pproved, that we specified, and	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 e will provide all will accept as full
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change is of the co Revised Co We, the unders equipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	tract Price ast Changes to Date contract Changes and this Change Order an Contract Price is original Contract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as a for the price shown above. 3 13 25 Limit does not sign acceptance of Inspector Chief Administrative Of change orders or total of change or	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00 14.2% \$ 8,403,125.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	change propo ve, and perform Contractor: Title:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a all services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Operations Trequirements withe specifications as to provide the contraction of the con	9 pproved, that we be specified, and cocceeding with the	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 e will provide all will accept as full
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change if of the co Revised Cor We, the undersequipment, furn, payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	tract Price set Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price igned contractor, have giver ish all materials, except as in or the price shown above. Jason Bairos Inspector Chief Administrative Of change orders or total of change of City Council	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00 14.2% \$ 8,403,125.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	change propo ve, and perform Contractor: Title: Approva Recommender	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a all services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Operations Trequirements withe specifications as to provide the contraction of the con	9 spproved, that we be specified, and coceeding with the Date	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 Evill provide all will accept as full e ordered work. 3/12/2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change if of the co Revised Cor We, the undersequipment, furrepayment therefore Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	paract Price part Changes to Date contract Changes and this Change Order an Contract Price is original Contract Price lighed contractor, have given lish all materials, except as a for the price shown above. Jason Bairos Inspector Chief Administrative O change orders or total of change order City Council Change order or total change order	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00 \$ 14.2% \$ 8,403,125.00 a careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about the may otherwise access to the may otherwise be noted about the may of	change propo ve, and perform Contractor: Title: Approva Recommender	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a mall services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Operations Trequirements of the specifications as to propose the second construction of the se	9 pproved, that we've specified, and pate Date Date	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 a will provide all will accept as full be ordered work. 3/12/2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change is of the co Revised Cor We, the undersequipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: If the Approved:	tract Price set Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price igned contractor, have given ish all materials, except as in or the price shown above. Jason Bairos Inspector Chief Administrative Ochange orders or total of change order Capital Projects Assist	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00 14.2% \$ 8,403,125.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about This order, his attention is of this order, his attention is of this order at the contract price of the second 10% of contract price or if the thing of the contract price or if t	change propo ve, and perform Contractor: Title: Approva Recommender	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a mall services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Operations Trequirements of the specifications as to propose the second construction of the se	9 pproved, that we re specified, and Date Date Date Date Date	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 a will provide all will accept as full be ordered work. 3/12/2025
Approved Co Total of all Co includi Net change is of the co Revised Co We, the undersequipment, furn payment therefore Accepted Date Signed By: If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: Approved: Approved: Approved:	paract Price part Changes to Date contract Changes and this Change Order an Contract Price is original Contract Price lighed contractor, have given lish all materials, except as a for the price shown above. Jason Bairos Inspector Chief Administrative O change orders or total of change order City Council Change order or total change order	\$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 581,335.00 \$ 1,044,460.00 14.2% \$ 8,403,125.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about This order, his attention is of this order, his attention is of this order, his attention is of this order of this order, his attention is of this order.	change propo ve, and perform Contractor: Title: Approva Recommender	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calendar Days Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days through 02/20/2025 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this proposal is a mall services necessary for the work about Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Operations Trequirements of the specifications as to propose the second construction of the se	9 pproved, that we've specified, and pate Date Date	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 13, 2025 a will provide all will accept as full be ordered work. 3/12/2025